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Table Q 3.—Number of Pupils at EVENING TECHNICAL AND
PART-TIME DAY CLASSES

Table R.—Number of Pupils at NATIVE SCHOOLS, etc., 1st July

Table S.—Registered PRIVATE PRIMARY Schools, 1945

25

Year.
Number

of
Centres.

Number on Roll,
1st July.

Number holding
Free Places.

Males. Females. Males. Females.

1943 51 8,129 4,669 5,599 3,088
1944 59 9,317 4,926 5,975 2,690
1945 65 11,066 5,397 6,681 3,071

1945. 1944.

Schools. Roll. Schools. Roll.

Native village schools
Mission and boarding schools (primary)
Public schools with Native children enrolled

158
10

885

11,830
683

14,974

155
10

866

11,317
648

13,952

Totals 1,053 27,487 1,031 25,917

Note.—Of thepupils enrolled at Native village schools, 883 in 1944 and 883 in 1944 were Europeans.

—

Undenomi-
national
Schools.

Catholic
Church
Schools.

Other
Church
Schools.

Total.

Number of schools

Roll at December—
Boys
©iris

Totals

Average attendance

Teachers (inclusive of head teachers)—

Men
Women

Totals..

16 234 58 308

213
530

12,454
13,040

2,067
2,097

14,734
15,667

743 25,494 4,164 30,401
646 22,276 3,675 26,597

5
39

58
692

55
133

118
864

44 750 188 982

The number of schools at the end of the previous year was 301, and the total enrolment 29,717.
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