TABLE Q 3.—Number of Pupils at EVENING TECHNICAL AND PART-TIME DAY CLASSES

	Year.					on Roll, July.	Number holding Free Places.		
				Centres.	Males.	Females.	Males.	Females.	
1943				51	8,129	4,669	5,599	3,088	
1944				59	9,317	4,926	5,975	2,690	
1945				65	11,066	5,397	6,681	3,071	

Table R.—Number of Pupils at NATIVE SCHOOLS, etc., 1st July

	1945.		1944.			
			Schools.	Roll.	Schools,	Roll.
Native village schools Mission and boarding schools (primary) Public schools with Native children enrolled			158 10 885	11,830 683 14,974	155 10 866	11,317 648 13,952
Totals	'		1,053	27,487	1,031	25,917

Note.—Of the pupils enrolled at Native village schools, 883 in 1944 and 883 in 1944 were Europeans.

Table S.—Registered PRIVATE PRIMARY Schools, 1945

						Undenomi- national Schools.	Catholic Church Schools.	Other Church Schools.	Total.
Number o	f schools		• •		 	16	234	58	308
Roll at De	ecember-								
Boys					 	213	12,454	2,067	14,734
Girls	• •	• •	• •		 	530	13,040	2,097	15,667
П	otals				 	743	25,494	4,164	30,401
Average attendance					 	646	22,276	3,675	26,597
Teachers (inclusive of	head tea	chers)—						
Men			′		 	5	58	55	118
Women	• •				 	39	692	133	864
Totals			••	• •	 	44	750	188	982

The number of schools at the end of the previous year was 301, and the total enrolment 29,717.